(312) 603-5370

PURCHASE ORDERED ISSUED TO

779052
Material Systems Inc

2303 S Mt. prospect Rd

Des Plaines IL 60018

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT

COUNTY OF COOK
118 NORTH CLARK ST. ROOM 1018
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-1375

DATE

11/23/2011

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

F.O.B. POINT

178919 - 000- OP

REQUISITION NO.

00100024 OR

COOK COUNTY FEIN: 36-6006541
ILLINOIS SALES TAX EXEMPT: E-9998-2013-04
FEDERAL EXCISE TAX EXEMPT CERT: 36-75-D03BK

DEPT NO
SHIP TO Hawthorne Distribution Center DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS
4545 W Cermak Rd
Chicago IL 60623 §?2556%°3§EOL;-$\7 5240583 | Page 1 of |

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

72X24X86" ADJUSTABLE

OPEN WIRE SHELVING UNIT
4 SHELF STARTER UNIT - ITEM# H-1642

SET OF 4 (FOUR) LOCKABLE

CASTERS - [TEM# H-1205WH

SET OF FOUR (4) CASTERS FOR CPEN WiRE SHELVING
UNITS

72X24X72" ADDITIONAL

SHELVES FOR ADJUSTABLE

OPEN WIRE SHELVING - TWO SHELVES PER BOX - ITEM#
H-1341-SHELF

37 SNAP-ON LABEL HOLDER

W/ INSERTS - ITEM# $-14461
SIZE - 3X1 1/4" - 25 PER PACK

LOCKERS - 18" DEEP

LOCKERS - ITEM# H-1225GR
DOUBLE TIER - 36X18X72" - 3 WIDE - COLOR: GREY

60X24X68" SECURITY CARTS

SAFELY STORE AND

TRANSPORT COSTLY ITEMS TO REDUCE THEFT
LOCKABLE DOUBLE DOORS FOR MAXIMUM SECURITY
TWO HEAVY DUTY SHELVES

ITEM# H-2085

Wik FkA

6.00 EA
6.00 ST
11.00  BX
5.00 PA
4.00 EA
5.00 EA

229.0000

53.5500

88.9500

14.7500

392.8200

599.5000

Total Order  **#fxex

1,374.00

321.30

978.45

73.75
1,571.28

2,997.50

7,316.28

5240583.531640

5240583.531640

5240583.531640

5240583.531640

5240583.531640

5240583.531640

NOTE: VENDOR AGREES NOT TO EXCEED THE QUANTITY OR DOLLAR AMOUNT OF THIS ORDER WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE PURCHASING AGENT

[ hereby certify that I haw

RECEIPT CERTIFICATION (FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY)
e recelved the goods/services reflected above and that the

items referenced are in full conformity with the purchase order/contract.

Authorized Signature;

on flle aythoriziag i
PURCHASIN

1 hereby certlfy that this pui
p §: g the exs

rehase Is i agreement with the requlsition
e and s properfy anproyed

Date:



Report: RS6REQ2

Purchase Requisition
Office of the Purchasing Agent

Cook County of lllinois

2 ﬁ%@&

Purchase Order Number

/759)9

Buyer Number 724151 Supervisor 50
o Open Dyte Bid/Sole Src Code BSP
Requisition# OR Contract # j \u\M 14 Bsice Unit 240553
ShipTo: 8002102  Hawthome Distribution Center Delivery Instructions: Supplicr: 299999 TEAM LEAD MAILBEX Internal Req Number 15240037
4545 W Cermak Rd ROSE FARELLA Board Apr Date & Item
Chicago IL 60623 312*603°0927 Requisition Date 10/24/2011
Date Needed 10/24/2011
One Time Purchase Yes No Covers Need for months. Specific Period of time thru Prior Contract No. Expiration Date Emergency No.
Line# Commodity Description Bal. on Hand Quantity UOM Est. Unit Cost Extended Cost Business Unit and Object Account
1.000 578 72X24X86" ADJUSTABLE OPEN WIRE SHELVING UNIT < > 6.00 EA 290.0000 1,740.00 5240583.531640
4 SHELF STARTER UNIT - ITEM# H-1642
2.000 578 SET OF 4 (FOUR) LOCKABLE CASTERS - [TEM# H-1205WH < > 6.00 ST 72.0000 432.00 5240583.531640
SET OF FOUR (4) CASTERS FOR OPEN WIRE SHELVING UNITS
3.000 578 72X24X72" ADDITIONAL SHELVES FOR ADJUSTABLE < > 11.00 BX 124.0000 1,364.00 5240583.531640
OPEN WIRE SHELVING - TWOQ SHELVES PER BOX - ITEM# H-1341-SHELF
4.000 578 3" SNAP-ON LABEL HOLDER W/ INSERTS - [TEM# S-14461 < > 5.00 PA 18.0000 90.00 5240583.531640
SIZE - 3X1 1/4" - 25 PER PACK
5.000 578 LOCKERS - 18" DEEP LOCKERS - ITEM# H-1225GR < > 4.00 EA §53.0000 2,212.00 5240583.531640
DOUBLE TIER - 36X18X72" - 3 WIDE - COLOR: GREY
6.000 578 60X24X68" SECURITY CARTS SAFELY STORE AND < > 5.00 EA 725.0000 3,625.00 5240583.531640
TRANSPORT COSTLY ITEMS TO REDUCE THEFT
LOCKABLE DOUBLE DOORS FOR MAXIMUM SECURITY
TWO HEAVY DUTY SHELVES
ITEM# H-2085
Total of ltems Ordered 9,463.00
Q
PR
CERTIFICATION CCA APPROVED BUDGETARY ACCOUNT {1 PURCH ING USE ONLY
| hereby certify that the items and/or services above are necessary to this depariment (or institution) ’ iy
and that the dept, no., agcount & activity numbers indicated above accurately reflect the specific line o
item budget appropriation approved by the Board of County Commissioners and there is a sufficient
unencumbered balance in the account to grant same. ACCT #
,AT\? A, §\g\ DATE BY

REQUISITIONER

BUREAU or DEPARTMENT HEAD

W




RETURN THIS QUOTATION TO:
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
COUNTY OF COOK

118 NORTH CLARK ST. ROOM 1018 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-1375
SEALED BIDS FOR THE FGLLOWING SUPPLIES AND/GR SERVICES
WILL BE ACCEPTED AT THIS OFFICE UP TO 10:00 AM.

QUOTATION

This is not an order - submit all
guotations on this form.

DATE
11/7/2011

BUYER
BEARD, BRENDA

BUYER PHONE
312 6035383

ORDER NO.
100024 OR

RESPOND BY
11/18/2011

Quotes must be in

Bid Box by 10:00 AM. Page 1 of 1

Vendor Address 77 &]Kg 54

%ﬁéag_f_im/z-m (2t
=503 .S, M. ;.!§C¢§pg&+ 25

Dés pla =)
Product Delivery Point

Hawthorne Distribution Center
4545 W Cermak Rd
Chicago IL 60623

DELIVERY IN WORKING DAYS /-2 Whsis
PHONE NUMBER ir4 3 JuSTt

SIGNED BY O Pl BT
(PLEASE PRINT)____ D, Mot [hel 5

A1 ¢3i-r¢s

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Acceptance: If this bid is accepted by the County within 30 days from date of opening, bidder offers and agrees
to Furnish any or alt of the items upen which prices are quoted, at the price and delivery time stated, subject lo
all terms and conditions endorsed hereon.

Bidding: The right is reserved to reject any and alt bids; to waive a formality in bids; to award by item or class.
Bidders cannot limit tlhe acceptance of bid to less than 30 days.

Errors in Bid: Bidders are cautioned to verify their bids before submission. No bid may be withdrawn or changed
after it has been opened. In case of error in extension, unit price will govern.

Deliveries: Bid price must reflect any delivery charges to point designated. Title is to pass at delivery point.

Taxes: Materals and services purchased by Cook County are exempt from Federal Excise Tax by virtue of
exemption certificate #36-75-0038K, from Illinois Retailers' Occupation Tax, Municipal Retailers” Occpation
Tax and alt Service Taxes.

In General: The prices quoted herin shall agree with all Federal Laws and Regulations.

Brand Names: Where brand names, model or part numbers are employed in zhe'descriﬁnn, it is not interded
{hat they are restrictive. Where a bidder proposes an "or cqual”, bidder shall fully describe the item proposed.

INSTRUCTIONS ON MARKING BID ENVELOPE

Before retuming bid, mark the envelope in which the bid will be enclosed with the following information:
Order Number, Date and Time bid is to be opened. Mark envelope "BID". Vendor is responsible for having
quotation in bid box before bid opening date and time.

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY EXTENDED
7_ v ARDERED gﬁgugg UNIT PRICE PRICE
72X24X86" ADJUSTABLE OPEN WIRE SHELVING UNIT 600 A 2 95{52
4 SHELE STARTER UNIT - ITEM# H-1642
SET OF 4 (FOUR) LOCKARLE CASTERS - TTEM# H-1205WH 6.00 ST 53 f
SET OF FOUR (4) CASTERS FOR OPEN WIRE SHELVING UNITS
‘ 9
72X24X72° ADDITIONAL SHELVES FOR ADJUSTABLE 11.00 BX BB~
OPEN WIRE SHELVING - TWO SHELVES PER BOX - ITEM#
H-1341-SHELF
. 35
3" SNAP-ON LABEL HOLDER W/ INSERTS - ITEM# S-14461 5 00 PA /L{ -
SIZE - 3X1 1/4" - 25 PER PACK
¥
“ —
LOCKERS - 18" DEEP LOCKERS - ITEM# H-1225GR 4 00 EA qu_
DOUBLE TIER - 36X18X72" - 3 WIDE - COLOR: GREY
: 5¢
60X24X68" SECURITY CARTS SAFELY STORE AND 5 00 EA 57?
TRANSPORT COSTLY ITEMS TO REDUCE THEFT
LOCKABLE DOUBLE DOCRS FOR MAXIMUM SECURITY
TWO HEAVY DUTY SHELVES
ITEM# H-2085 -
AR " Junsio Awa./-
—J @w:‘w ﬂ[qmpw Wire S’Mw\s ¥ y
Madzhang  SPrcchicahas  Guplots.
OFFICE USE ONLYPURCHASE ORDER # ADDITIONAL TERMS ON TOTAL
REVERSE SIDE

Dihverio Crplch. i %,




BID TABULATION

BID NAME:

SHELVING UNITS

BID NUMBER:

100024

BID OPENING DATE:

Friday, November 18, 2011

BID OPENING TIME:

10:00 AM

BUYER NAME:

BRENDA BEARD

VENDOR #1:

VEND

OR #2:

VENDOR #3:

MATERIALS SYSTEMS

LEDOUX IN

DUSTRIES

MATERIAL

HANDLING

ITEM #

DESTRIPTION

QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE

UNIT PRICE

TOTAL PRICE

UNIT PRICE

TOTAL PRICE

OPEN WIRE SHELVING UNIT
72X24X86" ADJUSTABLE

4 SHELF STARTER UNIT
ITEM # H-1642

6

EA

$229.00 $1,374.00

$180.00

$1,080.00

$240.15

$1,440.90

CASTERS SET OF 4 (FOUR)
LOCKABLE CASTERS FOR OPEN
WIRE SHELVING UNITS

ITEM # H-1205WH

ST

$53.55 $321.30

$30.00

$180.00

$52.08

$312.48

ADDITIONAL SHELVES FOR
ADJUSTABLE OPEN WIRE
SHELVING. 72X24X72"
TWO SHELVES PER BOX
ITEM # H-1341-SHELF

11

BX

$88.95 $978.456

$38.11

$419.21

$99.44

$1,093.84

3" SNAP-ON LABEL HOLDER
W/INSERTS-

ITEM # 5-14461

SIZE-3X 1 1/4"-25 PER PACK

PA

$14.75 $73.75

$20.00

$100.00

$20.00

$100.00

LOCKERS-18" DEEP

ITEM # H-1225GR
DOUBLE TIER-36X18X72"
3 WIDE COLOR: GREY

EA

$392.82 $1,571.28

$290.00

$1,160.00

$438.38

$1,753.52

60X24X68" SECURITY CARTS
SAFELY STORE AND
TRANSPORT COSTLY ITEMS TO
REDUCE THEFT

LOCKABLE DOUBLE DOORS FOR
MAXIMUM SECURITY

TWO HEAVY DUTY SHELVES
ITEM #H-2085

EA

$699.50 $2,987.50

$1,040.00

$5,200.00

$760.55

$3,802.75

$7,316.28

$8,139.21

$8,503.49

11/21/2011




b

_
VENDOR #4:

VENDOR #5:

VENDOR #6:

APEX PINNACLE

INLAND GLOBAL

ADVANCED MANAGEMENT

ITEM #

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

TOTAL PRICE

UNIT PRICE

TOTAL PRICE

UNIT PRICE

TOTAL PRICE

OPEN WIRE SHELVING UNIT
72X24X86" ADJUSTABLE

4 SHELF STARTER UNIT
ITEM # H-1642

6

EA

$230.40

$1,382.40

$251.59

$1,509.54

$287.00

$1,722.00

CASTERS SET OF 4 (FOUR)
LOCKABLE CASTERS FOR OPEN
WIRE SHELVING UNITS

ITEM # H-1205WH

ST

$60.75

$364.50

$33.02

$198.12

$75.00

$450.00

ADDITIONAL SHELVES FOR
ADJUSTABLE OPEN WIRE
SHELVING. 72X24X72"
TWO SHELVES PER BOX
ITEM # H-1341-SHELF

11

BX

$95.40

$1,049.40

$91.82

$1,010.02

$250.00

$2,750.00

3" SNAP-ON LABEL HOLDER
W/INSERTS-

ITEM # §-14461

SIZE-3X 1 1/4"-25 PER PACK

PA

$10.00

$50.00

$22.68

$113.40

$18.00

$90.00

LOCKERS-18" DEEP
ITEM # H-1225GR
DOUBLE TIER-36X18X72"
3 WIDE COLOR: GREY

EA

$650.00

$2,600.00

$551.70

$2,206.80

$456.00

$1,824.00

60X24X68" SECURITY CARTS
SAFELY STORE AND
TRANSPORT COSTLY ITEMS TO
REDUCE THEFT

LOCKABLE DOUBLE DOORS FOR
MAXIMUM SECURITY

TWO HEAVY DUTY SHELVES
ITEM #H-2085

EA

$685.80

$3,429.00

$836.95

$4,184.75

$720.00

$3,600.00

$8,875.30

$9,222.63

$10,436.00

11/21/2011




VENDOR #7:

CICERO MFG

ITEM # DESTRIFTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE

1 OPEN WIRE SHELVING UNIT 6 EA $320.00 $1,920.00
72X24X86" ADJUSTABLE
4 SHELF STARTER UNIT
ITEM # H-1642

2 CASTERS SET OF 4 (FOUR) 6 ST $80.00 $480.00
LOCKABLE CASTERS FOR OPEN
WIRE SHELVING UNITS

ITEM # H-1205WH

3 ADDITIONAL SHELVES FOR 11 BX $310.00 $3,410.00
ADJUSTABLE OPEN WIRE
SHELVING. 72X24X72"
TWO SHELVES PER BOX
ITEM # H-1341-SHELF

4 3" SNAP-ON LABEL HOLDER 5 PA $20.00 $100.00
W/INSERTS-

ITEM # S5-14461

SIZE-3X 1 1/4"-25 PER PACK

5 LOCKERS-18" DEEP 4 EA $510.00 $2,040.00
ITEM # H-1225GR
DOUBLE TIER-36X18X72"
3 WIDE COLOR: GREY

6 60X24X68" SECURITY CARTS 5 EA $805.00 $4.,025.00
SAFELY STORE AND
TRANSPORT COSTLY ITEMS TO
REDUCE THEFT

LOCKABLE DOUBLE DOORS FOR
MAXIMUM SECURITY

TWO HEAVY DUTY SHELVES
ITEM #H-2085

$11,975.00

NOTES:

VENDOR #1 MATERIAL SYSTEMS INC. QUOTING OLYMPIC WIRE SHELVING AND TENNSCO LOCKS. MATCHING SPECIFICATIONS COMPLETE! DELIVERED COMPLETE!

VENDOR #2 LEDOUX INDUSTRIES, INC. FREIGHT CHARGE $500.00 TOTAL BID $8,639.21 ADDITIONAL NOTE: ADD SET-UP FOR THE LOCKERS $180.00 AND $20.00 MORE FOR THE FREIGHT.

VENDOR #4 APEX PINNACLE ITEM #1 QUOTING NEXEL 24728C, ITEM #2 NEXEL CASSB, ITEM #3 NEXEL §2472C, ITEM #4 NEXEL ABM3, [TEM #6 NEXEL SP2460C ?

VENDOR #5 INLAND GLOBAL [TEM #1 400 LB. PER SHELF CAPACITY, ITEM #5 78" WITH LEGS 72" WITHOUT, ITEM #6 INCLUDES 2 INTERIOR SHELVES, 1% 20 NET 30

11/21/2011



ADJUSTABLE OPEN WIRE SHELVING-HAWTHORNE WAREHOUSE
DUE DATE: (NOVEMBER 18, 2011) at (10:00 AM)
QUOTE NUMBER -Q—‘0024-0R-—-BRENDA BEARD

O lwr4-op2

VENDOR NAME VENDOR ADDRESS BID AMOUNT
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